(1,914,473) (1,916,643) (1,913,029) (3,614)

* Excluding deferred grant income

Foreign exchange risk

The Company is exposed to foreign currency risk on bank balances and purchases that are
denominated in currencies other than the functional currency of the Company. The currency
giving rise to this risk is primarily the United States dollar. The Company does not hedge these
exposures by purchasing forward currency contracts. However, the Board keeps this policy under
review.

risk was as follows based on notional amounts:

United States dollar
2021

$
2020

$

Cash and cash equivalents
Other payables
Net exposure

127,224
(75)

127,149

8,953
(1,393,853)
(1,384,900)

Sensitivity analysis

The following table details the Company s sensitivity to a 5% change in United States dollar
against the Singapore dollar. The sensitivity analysis assumes an instantaneous 5% change in the
foreign currency exchange rates from the end of the financial year, with all other variables held
constant. The results of the model are also constrained by the fact that only monetary items, which
are denominated in United States dollar is included in the analysis.

Increase/(Decrease)
Profit or loss

2021 2020
$ $

United States dollar
Strengthens against Singapore dollar 6,357 (69,245)
Weakens against Singapore dollar (6,357) 69,245

FS28

Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University, Asia Ltd.
Financial statements

Year ended 30 June 2021

Interest rate risk

The Company s exposure to market risk for changes in interest rates relates mainly to bank
balances and deposits with financial institutions.